
Campus President Designated Monitor Monitor Contact Information

University at Albany Rodriguez
Kevin Wilcox
Associate VP for Enterprise Risk Management

kwilcox@albany.edu

Binghamton University Stenger
JoAnn Navarro
Vice President of Operations

jnavarro@binghamton.edu 

University at Buffalo Tripathi
Joe Raab
Director, Environment, Health & Safety

jtraab@buffalo.edu

Stony Brook University McInnis

Lawrence Zacarese
Senior Operations Director for Institutional Resiliency & 
Business Continuity; Assistant Chief of Police and Director of 
the Office of Emergency Management

Lawrence.Zacarese@stonybrook.edu

Downstate Medical Center Riley
Kitaw Demissie, M.D., Ph.D.
Dean, School of Public Health

Kitaw.Demissie@Downstate.edu

Buffalo State College Conway- Turner
Jeffrey R. Hammer
Director, Environmental Health & Safety

hammerjr@buffalostate.edu

SUNY Fredonia Kolison
Sarah E. Laurie
Director, Environmental Health & Safety Sustainability

Sarah.Laurie@fredonia.edu

Old Westbury Sams
Michael Kinane
VP of Communications & Chief Communications Officer

kinanem@oldwestbury.edu

Empire State College Gonyea

Jeff Kurto (primary contact)
Senior Director of Operations

Joan DuBois
Staff Assistant

Lindsay Holcomb
Assistant Director of Human Resources

Jeffrey.Kurto@esc.edu

Joan.DuBois@esc.edu

Lindsay.Holcomb@esc.edu

SUNY College of Optometry Heath

Dapo Adurogbola
Assistant Chief of Police

Dr. Michael McGovern
Chief Medical Officer

dadurog@sunyopt.edu

mmcgovern@sunyopt.edu
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Farmingdale State College Nader

Kevin Murphy 
Director, Health and Wellness Center 

Rosemary McCarthy
Associate Director of Health & Wellness Center

murphykw@farmingdale.edu

mccartr@FARMINGDALE.EDU

SUNY Polytechnic Institute Laursen
Sean Clive
Director, Environmental Health & Safety

sean.clive@sunypoly.edu

Maritime College Alfultis

Brian Wilkow *first contact
Director Student Health Services

Jason Vega
Health & Safety Officer

bwilkow@sunymaritime.edu

jvega@sunymaritime.edu

Cornell University
Cornell University
NYS College of Agriculture and Life Sciences at Cornell University
NYS College of Human Ecology at Cornell University
NYS School of Industrial and Labor Relations at Cornell University
NYS College of Veterinary Medicine at Cornell University

McComas
Pollack
Boor
Dunifon
Colvin
Warnick

For now: Katherine McComas kam19@cornell.edu

Upstate Medical Center Dewan
Christopher Dunham
Director of Emergency Management 

DunhamCh@upstate.edu

The College at Brockport Macpherson

Fred Rion
Emergency Manager

Julie Caswell
Director, Environmental, Health & Safety

frion@brockport.edu

jcaswell@brockport.edu

SUNY Cortland Bitterbaum
Frederic Pierce
Director, Communications Office

frederic.pierce@cortland.edu

SUNY Geneseo Battles

Dr. Steven Radi 
Medical Director

Scott Ewanow
Assistant Chief of University Police

radi@geneseo.edu 

ewanow@geneseo.edu

SUNY New Paltz Christian
Scott Schulte
Director of Emergency Management

schultes@newpaltz.edu

mailto:sean.clive@sunypoly.edu
mailto:kam19@cornell.edu
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mailto:schultes@newpaltz.edu
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SUNY Oneonta Cardelle

Peter Booth
Health & Safety Officer

Lachlan Squire *primary contact as of 1/22/21
Chief Facilities Planning + Safety Officer

peter.booth@oneonta.edu

Lachlan.Squair@oneonta.edu

SUNY Oswego Stanley

Pamela Caraccioli (Leaving 9/17/21)
Deputy to the President

Dr. Mary Toale (CSM on 9/6/21)
Executive Assistant to the President, Affirmative Action 
Officer & Professor

mary.toale@oswego.edu

SUNY Plattsburgh Enyedi
Michael Carabello
Director of Emergency Management

carabamj@plattsburgh.edu

SUNY Potsdam Graham
Patrick O’Brien 
Interim Director of Environmental Health and Safety 

obrienpm@potsdam.edu 

Purchase College Peña
Dayton Tucker
Chief of Campus Police

dayton.tucker@purchase.edu

College of Environmental Science and Forestry Mahoney

John Wasiel
Director, Environmental Health & Safety

Elias Chan **to replace John in the future
COVID-19 Coordinator

jrwasiel@esf.edu

lchan08@esf.edu

Alfred State College Anderson
Dr. Gregory Sammons
Vice President of Student Affairs

sammongs@alfredstate.edu

SUNY Canton Szafran
Derek Converse
Environmental Health & Safety Coordinator

conversed@canton.edu

SUNY Cobleskill Terenzio
Bonnie Martin
VP for Operations

MartinBG@cobleskill.edu

SUNY Delhi Laliberte
Martin Pettit
Chief of Police

pettitma@delhi.edu

Morrisville State College Rogers
Mary Bonderoff, Interim VP for Student Affairs and Chief 
Diversity Officer

bonderm@morrisville.edu 

NYS College of Ceramics at Alfred University Gaustad
Kendra Lanphier
COVID Coordinator

lanphier@alfred.edu

Community Colleges
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SUNY Adirondack Community College Duffy

Lottie Jameson
Director of Compliance & Risk Management,
Title IX Coordinator, FOIL Officer

jamesonl@sunyacc.edu

SUNY Broome Community College Drumm
Hans Van Houten
Environmental, Health & Safety Coordinator

vanhoutenhh@sunybroome.edu

Cayuga County Community College Durant

Doug Kinney
Director of Public Safety

Dr. Cathleen Dotterer (Interim/Back-up)

doug.kinney@cayuga-cc.edu

cdottere@cayuga-cc.edu

Clinton Community College Kowal
John Borner
Dean of Student Services

john.borner@clinton.edu

Columbia-Greene Community College Drummer
Maria Ostrander
Director of Health Services 

maria.ostrander@sunycgcc.edu

Corning Community College Mullaney
David Burdick
Director of Public Safety

dburdic4@corning-cc.edu

Dutchess Community College Jordan

Bridgette Anderson 
AVP of Administration 

Esther Couret (temporary contact feb 8-12th)
AVP for Human Resources

banderso@sunydutchess.edu

Erie Community College Reuter
Amy Yoder
Dean of Students

yoder@ecc.edu

Fashion Institute of Technology Brown
Sherry Brabham 
Vice President for Finance and Administration, CFO 

sherry_brabham@fitnyc.edu 

Finger Lakes Community College Nye

Debora Ortloff
Vice President for Strategic Initiatives and Assessment

Sarah Whiffen
Associate Vice President of Student Affairs

Debora.Ortloff@flcc.edu

Sarah.Whiffen@flcc.edu

Fulton-Montgomery Community College Truckenmiller
Mark Pierce
Director of Public Safety

mpierce@fmcc.edu

mailto:jamesonl@sunyacc.edu
mailto:vanhoutenhh@sunybroome.edu
mailto:john.borner@clinton.edu
mailto:maria.ostrander@sunycgcc.edu
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mailto:mpierce@fmcc.edu
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Genesee Community College Sunser

Gina Weaver 
Associate Vice President for Human Resources, Affirmative 
Action Officer, Title IX Coordinator

gmweaver@genesee.edu 

Herkimer County Community College McColgin
Timothy Rogers
Director of Campus Safety

rogerstd@herkimer.edu

Hudson Valley Community College Ramsammy
Paul Swieton
Director – Environmental Health & Safety

Office (518)-629-7163
Cell (text) (518)-265-9531

Jamestown Community College DeMarte
Katie Carpen
Director of Institutional Research/Coordinator of Planning

KatieCarpen@mail.sunyjcc.edu

Jefferson Community College Stone
Kerry Young
AVP, HR

kyoung@sunyjefferson.edu

Mohawk Valley Community College VanWagoner
Jill Heintz
Executive Director of Organizational Culture & Wellness

jheintz@mvcc.edu

Monroe Community College Burt-Nanna

Charles DiSalvo (Lead) Public Safety, Emergency Manager 

Lori Scipioni (Back-Up) Public Safety, Office of the Chief 

Fabian Rivera (Back-Up) Public Safety, Chief 

cdisalvo@monroecc.edu 

lscipioni1@monroecc.edu 

frivera013@monroecc.edu  

Nassau Community College Williams

Robert Ramirez

Dr. Neil Singhani
Manager of Covid Testing

Robert.Ramirez@ncc.edu

Neil.Singhani@ncc.edu

Niagara County Community College Murabito
Wayne P. Lynch, MBA 
Vice President of Operations 

wlynch@niagaracc.suny.edu

North Country Community College Keegan
Tara Smith
Director of Human Resources

tara.smith@nccc.edu

Onondaga Community College Crabill
Dr. Sean Vormwald
Director, Sustainability, Environmental Health & Safety

vormwals@sunyocc.edu

Orange County Community College Young
Paul Martland 
Vice President for Administration and Finance 

paul.martland@sunyorange.edu

mailto:gmweaver@genesee.edu
mailto:rogerstd@herkimer.edu
mailto:KatieCarpen@mail.sunyjcc.edu
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Rockland Community College Baston
William Murphy 
Executive Director, Operations & Chief Law Enforcement 
Officer 

wmurphy@sunyrockland.edu

SUNY Schenectady  Community College Moono
Steve Fragale 
Interim Dean of Students

fragalesa@sunysccc.edu

Suffolk County Community College Bonahue
Dr. Irene Rios
Executive Dean

riosi@sunysuffolk.edu

Sullivan County Community College Quaintance

Stephanie Greeno  
Director of Human Resources 

Pam Jones, RN  
Campus Nurse

sgreeno@sunysullivan.edu 

pjones@sunysullivan.edu

Tompkins Cortland Community College Reifenheiser
Matt Kiechel
Interim Director of Health Education and Wellness

KiechlM@tompkinscortland.edu

Ulster County Community College Roberts
Jamie Capuano
Vice President for Admirative Services

capuanoj@sunyulster.edu

Westchester Community College Miles
Scott Sullivan
Director

Scott.Sullivan@sunywcc.edu
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